OIPE OIPE FEB 0 1 2002 FEB 0 1 2002 RECORDATION F	Atty. Docket No.: 459-
	— 02-15-2002 <u>— 14</u> OF ////////////////////////////////////
TRADEMAN RECORDATION F	
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached original	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGUST SVERRIR EGILSSON	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
YES NO	Street Address: Haukanes 11
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Gardabaer State: Iceland ZIP:
Assignment Derger	Country: Postal Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NG
Other:	
Execution Date: 12/20/01	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: September 4, 200
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
6,286,017	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
Country: USA	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
copy of the original document.	11
John A. Castellano/35,094	January 3, 200
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)
١	
2002 DBYRNE 00000096 080750 6286017	

PATENT REEL: 012569 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Ágúst Sverrir Egilsson</u> of <u>Palo Alto, California</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent titled <u>Graphical environment for managing and developing applications</u> No. 6,286,017, dated <u>September 4, 2001</u>; and whereas, I am now-the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, <u>CellObjects á Íslandi ehf</u> of <u>Gardabaer</u>, <u>Iceland</u> hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is <u>Haukanes 11</u> City of <u>Gardabaer</u>, and State of <u>Iceland</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2001</u> , at <u>12PM</u> .
. (Signature)
State of CALIFORNIA)
County of SANTA CLALA) SS:
Before me personally appeared said AGUST S. EGILSSON
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
of DECE M.DEL, 20 01.
Seal 3 COMM. #1179431 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement. The second sec